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May 15 

9-10  Introduc�on and Gree�ngs 

10-13  Return Migra�on and its Effects 

Russell King: “The impact of return migra�on on economic development and social change in 
migrant-origin countries: a scoping review” 

Maria Adamopoulou: “What’s the return of return? Lessons from the socio-economic 
reintegra�on of the Gastarbeiter in Greece (1970s-1980s)” 

Coffee Break 

Agron Hajdari, Veland Ramadani, Besnik A. Krasniqi, Jus�na Shiroka-Pula: “The role of 
returnee entrepreneurs in bridging knowledge gaps in business development, educa�on and 
innova�on” 

Aida Ibričević: “Sustainability of decided return migra�on-the case of Bosnia and 
Herzegovina” 

13-14  Lunch 

14-16.30  Local Level Transforma�ons 

Janine Pinkow-Läpple; Judith Möllers; Thomas Du�ues: “Intangible Remitances in Rural 
Kosovo: Development Poten�al and the Role of Conflic�ng Migra�on Narra�ves” 

Robert Pichler: “Building Futures at Home: Hopes, Reali�es, and Spa�al Transforma�ons in 
Migrant Villages in North Macedonia” 

Remus Gabriel Anghel: “Involving local communi�es. Connec�ng return migra�on with social 
and economic entrepreneurship in southern Transylvania, Romania“ 

https://leibniz-ios.de/en/research/third-party-projects/migrant-entrepreneurs
https://leibniz-ios.de/en/research/third-party-projects/migrant-entrepreneurs


Miloš Rašić: “Returnee Entrepreneurial Prac�ces in Eastern Serbia: Migrant Capital, Social 
Remitances, and Local Transforma�ons” 

Coffee Break 

17-19  Round table with prac��oners 

 

May 16 

9-12  Prac�ces and Poli�cs of Transna�onal Ties 

Nermin Oruč: “Unrequited love: Bosnia and Herzegovina’s diaspora and its troubled path 
towards development contribu�on” 

Julie Vullnetari: “Carework as development work? Out-migra�on in Albania and the role of 
older people in development” 

Coffee Break 

Mladen Zobec: “A farm in Macedonia, a business in Slovenia, and a brother Gastarbeiter in 
Germany: transna�onal economic strategies among Polog Albanians” 

Carolin Leutloff-Grandits: “Entrepreneurs with a migrant background, development and the 
Kosovo state – what kind of partnership?” 

12-13  Lunch 

13-16  Labour and Money 

Sara Žerić, Ulf Brunnbauer: “Gastarbejter Factories in Yugoslavia: Migrants Workers, Experts 
and Official in the Search for Development (1960s-1980s)” 

Claudius Ströhle: “Brokering Remitances: Money Transfers in the Light of Transna�onal 
Governementality and Agency. Empirical Evidence from Turkey” 

Coffee Break 

Sara Bernard: “Yugoslav posi�onali�es in the interna�onal division of labour. Employment 
abroad between interna�onalism and economic peripherality” 

Nilay Kilinc: “Return Migrants as Transcultural Mediators: Their Role in Tourism Development 
and Transna�onal Investments in Southern Turkey”  

Coffee Break 

16.30-17.30 Final discussion 

  



Par�cipants 

Adamopoulou, Maria 
New Europe College, Bucharest, maria.adamopoulou@eui.eu 

Bernard, Sara 
School of Social and Poli�cal Sciences, University of Glasgow, Sara.Bernard@glasgow.ac.uk  

Brunnbauer, Ulf 
Leibniz-Ins�tute for East and Southeast European Studies (IOS), Regensburg, ulf.brunnbauer@ur.de  

Du�ues, Tom 
Leibniz Ins�tute of Agricultural Development in Transi�on Economies (IAMO), Halle/Saale, 
du�ues@iamo.de 

Gabriel Anghel, Remus 
Romanian Ins�tute for Research on Na�onal Minori�es, Cluj; remusgabriel@yahoo.com  

Hajdari, Agron 
Faculty of Interna�onal Business Management, Public Interna�onal Business College Mitrovica, 
a.hajdari@ibcmitrovica.eu  

Ibričević, Aida 
Division of Migra�on, Ethnicity and Society, Linkoping University, Sweden & Global Fellow, Peace 
Research Ins�tute Oslo (PRIO), aida@aidaibricevic.com  

Kilinc, Nilay 
Faculty of Social Sciences, University of Helsinki, nilay.kilinc@helsinki.fi  

King, Russel  
Geography Department, University of Sussex; r.king@sussex.ac.uk  

Krasniqi, Besnik 
University of Prish�na, besnik.krasniqi@uni-pr.edu  

Leutloff-Grandits, Carolin 
Viadrina Center B/ORDERS IN MOTION, Europa-Universität Viadrina, Frankfurt/Oder, 
leutloff@europa-uni.de  

Möllers, Judith 
Leibniz Ins�tute of Agricultural Development in Transi�on Economies (IAMO), Halle/Saale, 
moellers@iamo.de  

Oruč, Nermin 
Centre for Development Evalua�on and Social Science Research, noruc@credi.ba  

Pichler, Robert 
Ins�tute for Habsburg and Balkan Studies, Austrian Academy of Sciences, Vienna, 
robert.pichler@oeaw.ac.at  

Pinkow-Läpple, Janine 
Leibniz Ins�tute of Agricultural Development in Transi�on Economies (IAMO), Halle/Saale, Pinkow-
Laepple@iamo.de   

mailto:maria.adamopoulou@eui.eu
mailto:Sara.Bernard@glasgow.ac.uk
mailto:ulf.brunnbauer@ur.de
mailto:dufhues@iamo.de
mailto:remusgabriel@yahoo.com
mailto:a.hajdari@ibcmitrovica.eu
mailto:aida@aidaibricevic.com
mailto:nilay.kilinc@helsinki.fi
mailto:r.king@sussex.ac.uk
mailto:besnik.krasniqi@uni-pr.edu
mailto:leutloff@europa-uni.de
mailto:moellers@iamo.de
mailto:noruc@credi.ba
mailto:robert.pichler@oeaw.ac.at
mailto:Pinkow-Laepple@iamo.de
mailto:Pinkow-Laepple@iamo.de


Ramadani, Veland 
Faculty of Business and Economics, South East European University (Tetovo, North Macedonia), 
v.ramadani@seeu.edu.mk  

Rašić, Miloš 
Ins�tute of Ethnography, Serbian Academy of Sciences and Arts, Belgrade, milos.rasic@ei.sanu.ac.rs  

Shiroka-Pula, Jus�na 
Kosovo Academy of Sciences and Arts, jus�napula@ashak.org  

Ströhle, Claudius 
Interna�onal Ins�tute for Applied System Analysis (Laxenburg, Austria), stroehle@iiasa.ac.at  

Vullnetari, Julie 
Geography and Environmental Science, University of Southampton, j.vullnetari@soton.ac.uk  

Zerić, Sara 
Leibniz-Ins�tute for East and Southeast European Studies (IOS), Regensburg, zeric@ios-regensburg.de   

Zobec, Mladen 
Center for Southeast European Studies, University of Graz, mladen.zobec@uni-graz.at 

 

 

Local support: 

Arber Lajqi, University of Prish�na, arberlajqii@hotmail.com  

mailto:v.ramadani@seeu.edu.mk
mailto:milos.rasic@ei.sanu.ac.rs
mailto:justinapula@ashak.org
mailto:stroehle@iiasa.ac.at
mailto:j.vullnetari@soton.ac.uk
mailto:zeric@ios-regensburg.de
mailto:mladen.zobec@uni-graz.at
mailto:arberlajqii@hotmail.com

